
 
 
 

 
  Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education 
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S155, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 

P: 501.682.8590 TDD: 501.682.1550 
 

We Care. We Act. We Change Lives. 
humanservices.arkansas.gov 

  

Unaffiliated Sponsors’ List for Homes and Centers 

 

Northwest Ark Family Association B2 

 Contact Name: Tammy Rowland 
 Office Number: 479.521.7449 
 E-Mail Address: nwafcca@gmail.com 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1522, Fayetteville, AR 72702 
 Status Type: Home Sponsor 
 
Presbyterian Urban Council dba AR Children B3/D89 
  
 Contact Name: Marie Archer 
 Cell Number: 501.413.8318 
 Office Number: 501.330.1295 or 800.423.1367 
 Fax Number: 501.330.1396 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 182, Roland, AR 72135 
 E-Mail Address: mmarcher2000@yahoo.com 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
 
White River Planning & Development District B5 
 
 Contact Name: Jill Dockins 
 Office Number: 870.793.5233 
 Fax Number: 870.793.4035 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2396, Batesville, AR 72503 
 E-Mail Address: jdockins@wrpdd.org 
 Status Type: Home Sponsor 
 
Crawford-Sebastian Community Development Council Centers Program B9/D113 
 
 Contact Name: Beverly Vaughn 
 Office Number: 479.785.2303.ext 112 
 Fax Number: 479.785.2341 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4069, Fort Smith, AR 72914 
 E-Mail Address: bvaughn@csdccaa.org 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
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Arkansas Good Start, Inc. dba AR Centers Food Sponsor B15/D95/P316/TA843 
  
 Contact Name: Theresa Duncan 
 Cell Number: 501.472.6007 
 Office Number: 501.365.3288 
 Fax Number: 501.365.3287 
 Mailing Address: 2237 Hwy 25B, Heber Springs, AR 72543 
 
 E-Mail Address: Theresa.Duncan@Arkansasgoodstart.org 
     Joe.Duncan@Arkansasgoodstart.org 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
            At-Risk Sponsor 
            Summer Food Service Program  
 
Operation Kids Inc.  B17/D117/P301/TA839 
  
 Contact Name: Jamie Robertson (Homes Sponsor)  
   Joy Lentz (Center, At-Risk, SFSP Sponsor) 
 Office Number: 870.216.7192 
 Fax Number: 888.435.5081 
 Mailing Address: 2718 Woodland Oaks Lane, Texarkana, AR 71854 
 E-Mail Address: jamie@operationkidscnp.org 
    joy@operationkidscnp.org 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
            At-Risk Sponsor 
            Summer Food Service Program 
 
Love-N-Home Child Care, Inc. dba All About Kids B21/D90/P274 
 
 Contact Name: Darlene Parker and Audrey Inman 
 Cell Number: 479.841.3506 (Audrey) 
 Office Number: 870.467.5517 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 120, Ponca, AR 72760 
 E-Mail Address: darleneparker90@yahoo.com 
     Audreydei2008@yahoo.com 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
            At-Risk Sponsor 
 
Crowley’s Ridge Development Council, Inc. B41/D109 
 
 Contact Name: Jennifer Johnson 
 Office Number: 870.931.6332 or 800.753.5827 
 Fax Number: 870.336.3007 
 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 16720, Jonesboro, AR 72403 
 E-Mail Address: jennifer@CRDCNEA.com 
 Status Type: Home and Center Sponsor 
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Family Child Care LRAFB B45 
 
 Contact Name: Jill Lund 
 Cell Number: 501.987.7162  
 Office Number: 501.987.3156 
 Mailing Address: 1988 Arnold Drive, Little Rock Air Force Base, AR 72099 
 E-Mail Address: jill.lund@us.af.mil 
 Status Type: Home Sponsor 
 

**Sponsors offer services for an administrative fee up to 15% of the total reimbursement for each submitted monthly 
claim** 
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